

General Conference

GC(51)/OR.8/Corr.1

Issued: February 2009

General Distribution

English

Fifty-first (2007) Regular Session

Plenary

Record of the Eighth Meeting

Held at the Austria Center, Vienna, on Thursday, 20 September 2007, at 3 p.m.

Corrigenda

1. In paragraph 24, line 3, change “counties” to “countries”.
2. In paragraph 77, line 1, change “limit resources” to “limited resources”.
3. In paragraph 206, line 6, change “to enable them” to “to enable it”.